Translation of the original instructions
Dust removal filter
SFK-01/02/03 KG
Material No. of Instruction Manual
79340811
Page 2
Translation of the original instructions Dust Removal Filter, Filtration Group GmbH, 25.01.18, Mat. No. 79340811, Version 12
1 Contents

Page 13
Translation of the original instructions Dust Removal Filter, Filtration Group GmbH, 25.01.18, Mat. No. 79340811, Version 12
15 Type number key
XXX - XX XXX XXXxXX XXX XX XX XX *EXXXXXXXX 40digits
1 4 5 8 12 19 23 26 29 31 No.
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Unit type
(3 digits)
SF. - Jet pulse filter with pressure cleaning
SFI - Portable industrial vacuum cleaner with integrated high-performance fan
SFR  -  Jet pulse filter with rotating wings
SFK - Jet pulse filter with conical cartridges
RFK - Vibrating filter with conical cartridges
RF.  - Vibrating filter
AF.  - Non-cleanable filter (“absolute” filter)
AFK - Non-cleanable filter with conical cartridges (“absolute” filter)
NFK - Jet pulse filter with conical cartridges and post-filter stage
NF.  - Jet pulse filter with post-filter stage
NFR - Jet pulse filter with rotating wings and post-filter stage
R
es
er
ve
d
fo
r F
G
 p
ro
du
ct
de
si
gn
at
io
n
-{}-2 Cartridge type / installation position (refer to Appendix)
(2 digits)
3 Number of cartridges(3 digits)
4 Dimensions
(6 digits)
Rectangular units  Length x width in [dm]
e.g. 016x16    1600 x 1600 mm
Round units  Diameter in [cm]
e.g. DN-100    Nominal diameter 1000 mm
5 Type of
construction
(3 digits)
Pr
ov